From,

Dushyant Kuamr Sharma Additional Civil Judge (Jr.Div.) Court No. 4, Moradabad.

Τo,

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge Moradabad

Subject – Submission of complete statement of Movable property & immovable property held at the time of joining on 18.11.2019 include financial year 2019–2020.

Respected Sir,

It is most humbly submitted that the applicant has joined the service as Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division) Court No. 4 in Moradabad Judgeship dated 18.11.2019. Applicant is hereby submitting complete statement of movable property and immovable property held at the time of joining on 18.11.2019 nclude financial year 2019–2020 in compliance of Hon'ble Court's Letter No. 63/IV-h-16/Admin (A-4) dated 10.12.1998 & circulate letter no. 16/IV-h-16/Admin (A-4) dated 13.05.2004. Due to missing of some passbooks and papers, some other personal problems and also the Covid–19 pandemic, the applicant could not furnish the movable and immovable property statement within time and hereby seeks forgiveness for delay in furnishing the property statement from the Hon'ble High Court.

The Hon'ble High Court may kindly be pleased to consider my application for approval.

Thanking you!

May God help me! Date- 09.12.2021

Your faithfully,

(Dushyant Kumar Sharma) Additional Civil Judge (Jr.Div.) Court No. 4, Moradabad.

Moradabad Judgeship- Moradabad

No. / / Date- / 2021 Forwarded to the Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad .

> District Judge Moradabad.